orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) JMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/ <u>20</u> 05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradema <u>rk Offic</u>
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
BELGACEM HABA (03/23/2005), CRAIG S. MITCHELL (03/23/2005), AND MASUD	
BEROZ (03/23/2005)	
•	Name: <u>TESSERA, INC.</u>
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3099 ORCHARD DRIVE
X Aşşiqnment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE
Government Interest Assignment	CLAT YEODNITA
= -	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Code lity:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No stached:
Additional numbers attached	<u>, </u>
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marcus J. Millet LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	B. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6450	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address:mmillet@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Marcus J. Millet
9. Signature:	August 25, 2008
Şignature	Date
Marcus J. Millet - 28,241	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	эпфет, апаслитента, апо досрттента.

PATENT REEL: 021441 FRAME: 0799

	PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified
ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.8-431
Whereas, I. Belgacem Haba 10541 Cypress Court; Cupertino, California 95014	of
Teo II Cyp. Teo Stand Superinto) Camorina Odo I	
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others inverted certain new and us STACKED PACKAGING IMPROVEMENTS	·
x for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 60/624,667	
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was executed	on , and
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.	
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address	lş
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	, ,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and a invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, division part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application claiming priority or benefit of the aforesald provisional application pursuant to any right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications and to do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date.	r sell, assign and set over to said all other countries in and to said all, continuation, continuation-in- In the United States of America as and patents for said invention or law or treaty, and including the amarks is hereby authorized and assignee herein, as assignee of es, heirs and assigns do hereby original, divisional, continuation, all assignments thereof to said facts known to the undersigned as or other legal proceedings in papers, make all rightful oaths, and nominees to obtain patent optications to be borne and paid
application when known.	
03/23/2005	Harm
State of County of Clara) SS: County of Clara) SS: On this 23 day of March 280 before me, All appeared Belgacem Haba, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledges same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the personacted, executed the Instrument. ALIA Chicken Public ALIA (Notan Public ALIA)	ed to me that he executed the

550350_1.DOC

	PTO/9B/15 (8-00) Modified
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.8-431
	of
Whereas, I. Craig S. Mitchell	
1725 Patlo Drive; San Jose, California 95125	<u> </u>
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and	useful Improvements in
STACKED PACKAGING IMPROVEMENTS	
X for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed of	on <u>November 3, 2004</u>
Application Number 60/624,667	
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was execute	on no be
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address	ss is
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1	.oo), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor here assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America an invention and the eforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisional patents applied for or granted there and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applicated claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional application pursuant to a right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Transquested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to a the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver a releasue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements are assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfere which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lay and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigneection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing defining the said assignee.	sional, continuation, continuation-in- sior in the United States of America ations and patents for said invention any law or treaty, and including the ademarks is hereby authorized and aid assignee herein, as assignee of atives, heirs and assigns do hereby all original, divisional, continuation, and all assignments thereof to said a all facts known to the undersigned sences or other legal proceedings in wful papers, make all rightful oaths, igns and nominees to obtain patent d applications to be borne and paid
application when known.	- ,
3/23/05 Ciay	5. Makkell
State of Calyfornia) SS: County of Jay of March 2005 before me, All As appeared Craig S. Mitchell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the which the person actad, executed the instrument.	basis of satistactory evidence) to be ladded to me that he executed the

550350_1.DOC

	PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified
ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) TESSERA 3.8-431
Whereas I Masud Beroz	of
	<u> </u>
5460 Rainflower Drive; Livermore, California 94551	
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and u	seful improvements in
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed or	November 3, 2004
Application Number <u>60/624,667</u>	don , and
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was executed	d on, and
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address	ş is
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.0 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereical assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americal and invention and the aforesald provisional patent application and all original, divisional patents applied for or granted therefore and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applicational application persuant to all right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trainequested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representation agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements are assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigneed protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing data.	by sell, assign and set over to said all other countries in and to said onal, continuation, continuation-in-or in the United States of America ions and patents for said invention ny law or treaty, and including the demarks is hereby authorized and id assignee herein, as assignee of tives, heirs and assigns do hereby I original, divisional, continuation, all assignments thereof to said all facts known to the undersigned nees or other legal proceedings in ful papers, make all rightful oaths, gns and nominees to obtain patent applications to be borne and paid
application when known.	
l / .	of Benz
03/23/05 /// 1/16	Dece -
State of Caution SS: County of Coun	O LIE FIRE HE OXOGOLOGING THE PRINTS W.
Ali Alghant anghall	ALI ASGHAR RANGWALA COMM. # 1442329 INOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF COMM. EXP. SEPT. 28, 2007

PATENT REEL: 021441 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 08/25/2008